
 

 

 

Invitation for Bids 

 

 

Ministry of Higher Education and Cultural Affairs 

University of Sri Jayewardenepura 

         Accelerating Higher Education Expansion and Development Program (AHEAD) 

 

Supply, Delivery, Installation and Maintenance of Medical Equipment 

 Bid No. USJP/AHEAD/STEM/MED/GOODS/2018/01  

1. The Chairman DPC on behalf of the Vice-Chancellor, University of Sri Jayewardenepura now invites 

sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for Supply, Delivery, Installations and Maintenance 

of Medical Equipment indicated below. 

 

SN Description Quantity Bid Security 

Amount in LKR 
1 Oil Immersion Binocular Microscopes 45 90,000.00 

2 Microscope cupboard for thirty (30) 

Microscopes  
2 

12,000.00 

3 - 80oC Freezer 1 150,000.00 

4 PCR Machine (Gradient 96 well thermal 

cycler)  
1 

20,000.00 

5 ELISA Plate Reader 1 30,000.00  
6 Quantitative real time PCR Machine 1 70,000.00 
7 Gel Documentation System 1 36,000.00 

8 
Manikins for neonatal life support  

and multiple skills development 

1 
8,000.00 

9 

Manikins for neonatal life support 

(mainly airway manouvres) 

With feedback on the trainee’s 

performance 

3 

4,000.00 

10 Neonatal intubation trainer 2 3,600.00 

11 
Manikins for umbilical venous access 

in newborn resuscitation 

2 
 3,600.00 

12 Manikins for Basic Life Support in an 

infant or small child between 3months 

to 2 years 

2 
8,000.00 

13 Manikins for Advanced life support in 

an infant or small child between 

3months to 2 years  

1 
4,000.00 



 

 

14 Manikins for NG tube and 

tracheostomy care training 

2 
8,000.00 

15 Manikins for Paediatric intraosseous 

needle insertion  

2 
2,400.00 

16 Device for Manikin operation (for 

evaluation and feedback on the 

performance of the trainee) 

3 
12,000.00 

17 Manikins for advanced life support in 

older children and adolescents 

2 
17,000.00 

18 Ambu bags 3 3,000.00 

19 Ambu bags 2 2,000.00 

20 Infant silicone mask size 0/0 4 560.00 

21 Infant silicone mask size 0/1 4 560.00 

22 Infant silicone mask size 2 4 560.00 

23 Silicone mask size 3/4 4 560.00 

24 Resusci Anne QCPR adult manikin 

with Airway head 

1 
18,000.00 

25 Female Half-Body Abdominal 

Palpation Simulator Manikin 

1 
15,000.00 

26 Male Multi-Venous IV Training Arm 

Kit 

1 
3,000.00 

27 Interchangeable Catheterization and 

Enema Task Trainer 

1 
3,400.00 

28 Opthalmoscope and Auroscope set 1 600.00 

29 Venipuncture Pad 5 500.00 

30 Adult Airway Management Trainer 1 12,000.00 

31 Child Trachea Intubation Model 1 7,000.00 

32 Rectal Examination Trainer Mk 2 

(DER) 

1 
30,000.00 

33 Clinical Female Pelvic Trainer Mk 3 1 20,000.00 

34 Paediatrics Face mask 6 600.00 

35 Advanced Nursery Training Manikin 1 14,000.00 

36 IV Injection & Blood Collecting Arm-

Adult 

1 
4,000.00 

37 Three crank adjustable bed 1 2,400.00 

38 Interactive white Boards 3 18,000.00 

   

2 Bidders who have at least three years experience in supplying of Medical Equipment at similar 

capacity to state institutes may submit quotations.  

 

3 Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). 

 

4 All bids must be accompanied by bid security in the form of a bank guarantee in the format 

given in the Bidding Document, and the amounts of bid security given above. Bank 

Guarantee is confirmed by a Bank operating in Sri Lanka which is approved by the Central 

https://www.laerdal.com/us/item/231-00101T
https://www.laerdal.com/us/item/231-00101T


 

 

Bank of Sri Lanka. The bid security shall be in the form of an unconditional on demand 

bond & shall be valid up to 26.11.2018. 

 

5 Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Deputy Director/Procurement (OTS), 

AHEAD Operation, OTS Office, (Telephone – 011-2803908, 011-2758470)                                                                              

Vice Chancellor’s Lodge, University of Sri Jayewardenepura  and inspect the Bidding Documents 

free of charge, at the same address of the University during the office hours.  

 

6 A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders 

on the submission of a written application to the Director/Procurement (OTS), AHEAD Operation, 

OTS Office, University of Sri Jayewardenepura  and upon payment of a non refundable fee of 

Rs.2500/-, to the shroff of the University on working days, from 13.07.2018 to 10.08.2018,  from 

9.00 a.m. to 2.30p.m., and summation of the receipt to the OTS Office. 

 

7. Duly perfected bids in duplicate in separate covers marked “Original” and “duplicate”  

 re- inserted in a single cover mentioning the ‘Package No. either A, B or C’, ‘Supply, Delivery, 

Installation and Maintenance of  Medical Equipment’ and Bid No. USJP/AHEAD/STEM/ MED/ 

GOODS/2018/01, on the top left hand corner of all three envelops, sealed and may either be sent  

by Registered Post, addressed to Deputy Director/Procurement(OTS), AHEAD Operation, OTS 

Office, Vice Chancellor’s Lodge, University of Sri Jayewardenepura, Gangodawila, Nugegoda 

or deposited in the Tender Box kept at OTS Office. Bids will be closed at 2.30 p.m. on 13.08.2018.  

 

8. Duplicate should be a certified photocopy of the original. 

 

9. Bids will be opened immediately after 2.30 p.m on 13.08.2018 at the Board Room of the 

OTS Office, Vice Chancellor’s Lodge, and the bidder or his/ her representative is permitted 

to be present at the time of opening of bids.       . 

 

10. Incomplete and late bids will be rejected and the Bid Opening Committee reserves the right 

to accept or reject bids. 

 

 

Chairman/Department Procurement Committee, 

University of Sri Jayewardenepura, 

09.07.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 


